Major Defense Equipment * $100 million 
Other .................................... 75 million 

TOTAL .............................. 175 million 

(iii) Description and Quantity or 
Quantities of Articles or Services under 
Consideration for Purchase: 
Major Defense Equipment (MDE): 
One hundred sixty-eight (168) MK–54 

Lightweight Torpedo (LWT) 
Conversion Kits 

Non-MDE includes: 
Shipping containers, operator manuals 

and technical documentation, U.S. 
Government and contractor 
engineering, technical and logistics 
support services. 
(iv) Military Department:

[...]

the recipient with MK–54 LWTs in 
support of their LWT program. This sale 
will include LWT containers, torpedo 
support, torpedo spare parts, 
publications, training, weapon system 
support, engineering and technical 
assistance for the upgrade and 
conversion of one hundred sixty eight 
(168) MK–46 Mod 5 Torpedoes to the 
MK–54 Lightweight Torpedo (LWT) 
configuration. The total estimated 
program cost is $175 million. 

This proposed sale is consistent with 
United States law and policy, as 
expressed in Public Law 96–8. 

This proposed sale serves U.S.